### 504390372 05/31/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4437069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LONGSHENG CAI	01/20/2015
XILIANG ZHANG	01/22/2015
ZHAOKAI WANG	01/21/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COVIDIEN (CHINA) MEDICAL DEVICES TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6F, BUILDING 1-D, PUJIANG HI-TECH PARK	
Internal Address:	ddress: 2388 CHENHANG ROAD	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201114	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15531783

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)492-5785

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-492-5000

**Email:** SurgicalUS@covidien.com,

medtronic mitg-si docketing@cardinal-ip.com

Correspondent Name: COVIDIEN LP

Address Line 1: 60 MIDDLETOWN AVENUE MAILSTOP 54, LEGAL DEPT.

Address Line 4: NORTH HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06473

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 355695.USN2(203-10436PCTU

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AMY L. LYDON

SIGNATURE: /Amy L. LYDON, Reg. #66893/

DATE SIGNED: 05/31/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=355695Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042541 FRAME: 0972 source=355695Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042541 FRAME: 0973

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ASSIGNORS:

Longsheng Cai Xiliang Zhang Zhaokai Wang

hereby assigns and transfers to

(the "Invention") and which is found in

ASSIGNEE:

Covidien (China) Medical Devices Technology Co., Ltd. Address: Rooms 501, 502, 601, 602, No. 3 Building, No. 2388, Chen Hang Road, Min Hang District, Shanghai, China

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in the People's Republic of China and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in China, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights, in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:

## SURGICAL STAPLING LOADING UNIT

(a)	11	U.S. application Serial No.	filed on .
(a)	L J	**	
(b)		U.S. previsional application No.	filed on
(c)	[]	Chinese patent application No.	filed on
(d)	[X]	PCT application No. PCT/CN14/093563	filed on December 11, 2014
(e)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said Invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters pater any reissue or re-examination thereof.	

ASSIGNORS who are employees of ASSIGNEE acknowledge their execution of the Confidentiality and Intellectual Property Rights Agreement of ASSIGNEE and confirm and accept all the terms and conditions therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this assignment below.

Longsheng Cai

Longsheng Cai

(Date)

Shumber (Witness)

Construction (Date)

Xiliang Zhang Xiliang Zhang	20151-22
Xiliang Zhang	(Date)
Yuandowa Tan	2017-1-22
(Wilness)	(Date)
Zhaokai Wang Zhaokai Wang	<u> 2015 / 21</u> (Date)
Huahino Yang	2015-01-22 (Date)
6 sa 1111/000)	(Date)